

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Dattatraya S/o Uddhavrao Kavar And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**The Deputy Director Of Education, AmravatiRESPONDENT
And Others**

**ADV. VINAY B RATHI for Petitioner
SHRI IJ DAMLE AGP FOR R/1 TO 3.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQ. OF AGP S.O. TO 12/06/2025 WITH
CONNECTED MATTER, AS A LAST CHANCE, INT.
ORDER IF ANY CONTINUE TILL DATE.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)