

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Dattatraya S/o Uddhavrao Kavar And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

The Deputy Director Of Education, AmravatiRESPONDENT
And Others

ADV PURUSHOTTAM PATIL for Petitioner
MR S M UKEY ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 4th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 18.08.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)