

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Dattatraya S/o Uddhavrao Kavar And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

The Deputy Director Of Education, AmravatiRESPONDENT
And Others

PURUSHOTTAM PATIL for Petitioner
YOGESHKUMAR S. GORLE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

Shri P.B.Patil Adv. for the petitioner. Shri A.V.Palshikar AGP
for R-1 to 3. Shri Raju Kadu Adv. for R-5. Shri N.S.Warulkar
Adv. for R-4 in connected matter. S.O. 24.09.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)