



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

Dattatraya S/o. Uddharvrao Kavar and others

Vs.

The Deputy Director of Education, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri J. Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 3/State.

Shri R. L. Kadu, Advocate for respondent no. 5.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 07.11.2025

At the request of the learned AGP, last chance is
granted to file reply to the amended petition.

2. Stand over to 28.11.2025.

3. The interim order, if any, to continue till the
next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)