



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8231/2023**

Dattatraya Kavar & ors.

**..versus..**

Dy. Director of Education, Amravati & ors.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7792/2023**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

.....  
Court's or Judge's orders

.....  
Shri P.B. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)  
Shri A.S. Fulzele, Addl. GP for the Respondent/State

**CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**JANUARY 21, 2026**

. At the request of learned Addl. GP, list the matters on  
04/02/2026.

(2) Interim order to continue till then.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)